
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
3 
1 
2 
2 
3 
3 
2 
4 
3 
4 
4 
2 
5 
5 
6 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
4 
3 

No. 

13 
82 
33 
42 

104 
78 
98 
60 

2 
91 

6 
72 
28 
05 
06 

8 
16 
21 
27 
31 
41 
51 
71 
83 
88 
89 

134 

Class 
GT2 
GT1 
GTX 
T1 
T1 
T1 
AS 
GT2 
AS 
GT2 
AS 
GT1 
GT2 
GT1 
AS 
T1 
GTX 
GT2 
T1 
GT2 
T1 
GT2 
GT2 
GT2 
GT2 
GT1 
GTX 

Name 
Brad Gross 
Joseph Freda 
David Harper 
Paolo Salvatore 
Colin Cohen 
Andrew Entwistle 
Andrew Gardner 
Timothy Gray 
Kevin Fandozzi 
Mark Martin 
Phillip Waters 
Dennis Moser 
Lou Gigliotti 
David Fershtand 
Clark Nunes 
Don Van Nortwick 
John Allen 
Mark Kirby 
George Winkler 
Barry Boes 
Michael Pettiford 
Don McMillon 
Sonny Watkins 
Matthew Miller 
Roger Reuse 
Don Noe 
Sean Young 

Hometown 

Grapevine TX 

Notasulga AL 

Park City UT 

San Antonio TX 

Southlake TX 

Austin Tx 

Walnut Creek CA 

Minneapolis Mn 

St Joseph Mi 

Round Rock TX 

Grand Prairie TX 

Dallas TX 

Princeton TX 

Fort Worth TX 

San Jose CA 

San Jose CA 

Parker CO 

Shawnee Mission KS 

Frederick MD 

Dripping Springs TX 

Louisville CO 

Texarkana TX 

Texarkana AR 

Shawnee Mission KS 

Birmingham AL 

Arlington TX 

Austin Tx 

Make/Model 

Chevrolet Camaro TA2 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Mercedes-Benz AMG GT4 

Ford fp350s 

Audi TTRS 

Ford MustangBoss302R 

Ford Mustang GT 

Ford Mustang 

Chevrolet Camaro Z28 

Chevrolet C5 Z06 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Porsche GT3 Cup 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Ford Mustang 

Ford FP350S 

BMW M4 GT4 

Dodge Viper 

Ford Boss 302S 

Ford TA2 mustang 

Chevrolet Corvette Z06 

Chevrolet Z06 Corvette 

Chevy Corvette Z06 

Dodge Viper 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Ford Mustang 

Aston Martin Vantage GT4 

M e m be r_ID  
463052 

236160_1 

541765 

537538 

307873_1 

481741 

532042 

253560 

330273 

546995 

108001 

526626 

338647 

225386 

496417 

457397 

481029 

337932 

385168 

544961 

149585 

451455 

509772 

344613 

370430 

266856 

543539 

Region 
Tex 
ALA 
Utah 
Hous 
Tex 
Tex 
SFR 
LOL 
DET 
LnSt 
Tex 
Tex 
Tex 
Tex 
SFR 
SFR 
Colo 
KCR 
WDC 
Tex 
Colo 
Tex 
Tex 
KCR 
ALA 
Tex 
Tex 

Best Tm 
2:36.600 
2:42.268 
2:47.737 
2:53.181 
2:58.094 
2:59.114 
2:59.768 
2:59.977 
3:01.890 
3:02.114 
3:14.832 

In Lap 

5 

4 

3 

4 

4 

4 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

Diff 

5.668 
11.137 
16.581 
21.494 
22.514 
23.168 
23.377 
25.290 
25.514 
38.232 

 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 2/9/2019 11:38:59 AM 

Series Race Director: Ken Patterson 

Chief Steward: Jerry Wannarka 

Sanction: 19-ST-5988; Chief of T&S: Diane Carter 

Track: Circuit of the Americas 3.41 miles CCW 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

SCCA Supertour Polar Prix 

Group 6: GT1, GT-X, GT2, GT3, AS, T1 

Saturday Qualifying 

Qualifying started at 10:30:48 

Circuit of the Americas- CCW 3.410 miles 

2/9/2019 10:30 


